KEY NO.

1A
2A
3A
4A
5A
6A
7A
8A
9A
10A
1A
12A
13A

PARTS DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

12” Tool rest assembly (see Page 30)
Locking handle

Handle

Sleeve

End cap

Hexagon lock nut M12
Washer 12

Position plate

Drawbar

Tool rest base

Retaining ring

Tool Rest Height Extension
Handle

TOOL REST BASE
ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

70-978, 70-970, 70-966

P70-3040-2A
P70-3040-3A
P70-3040-4A
P70-3040-5A
P70-3040-6A
P70-3040-7A
P70-3040-8A
P70-3040-9A
P70-3040-10A
P70-3040-11A
P70-3040-12A
P70-3040-13A

SHEET A

QUANTITY

1ea
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

NOTE: Please reference the Manufacturer’s Part Number when calling for Replacement Parts.

For Parts under Warranty, the Serial Number of your machine is required.
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PARTS DIAGRAM

HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY - SHEETB
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NOTE: Please reference the Manufacturer’s Part Number when calling for Replacement Parts.

For Parts under Warranty, the Serial Number of your machine is required.



HEADSTOCK ASSEMBLY -SHEETB

© © © «~ M Y Y v v v v~ N < ™™ ™™ ™™ ™™ ™™ ™™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ v« ©

‘ALD

g8G-0¥0€-0.d
g/G6-0¥0€-0.d

186-0.
4G5-0v0€-04d
av5-0¥0€-0.d
g€G6-0¥0€-0.d
g¢G-0¥0€-0.d
g16-0¥0€-0.d
g06-0¥0€-0.d
g6¥-0¥0€-0.d
g8¥-0v¥0€-0.d
g/¥-0¥0€-0.d
g9%-0¥0€-0.d
g9y-0¥0€-0.d
avy-0v0€-0.d
gey-0v0€-0.d
g¢y-0v0€-0.d
g1¥-0v0€-0.d
g0¥-0¥0€-0.d
g6€-070€-0.d
g8€-070€-0.d
g/€-0v0€-0.d
g9€-0¥0€-0.d
g6€-0v0€-0.d
av€-0v0€-0.d
g¢€-0v0€-0.d
g¢€-0v0€-0.d
g1€-0v0€-0.d
d0€-0¥0€-0.d

"ON Ldvd

lapeas NdY a8g

peay mc_._:wmmE Ummaw q/G
Wog-A-Ajod a9

1010 456

ded pug ars

SJEETS a¢g

alpueH acs

weo buluonisod a1

yeys Buneoo 408

uid [eoupuifo onse|3 a6y
wed Bunsnlpy asy

aje|d Bunsnipe Jojo|\ aly
abuiH a9t

yeys abuiH asy

uid Buneoon ary

buudg acy

0EX8IN MBIJS XaH acy

ZLN InuxeH aiy

oAd9|s Buneoo a0

qouy g6¢

9L XGIN MaI3Ss XaH d8¢

X0q YoUMS a.¢

alpuey |lews a9¢

sjeld gs¢

Joubep are

9L XPIN MaIIS peay jyunsiajuno)d qd¢ce
zl Jaysep ace

Zl Jeysem Buudg =1
0EXZLIN MaIds deo 19)00S XaH q0¢
NOILdIYOS3A "'ON A3M

- N AN «

©

'ALD

g6¢-0¥0€-0.d
g8¢-070€-0.d
€v6-0.

¥€6-0.
g62-0v0€-0.d
av¢-0v0€-0.d
g€2-0v0€-0.d
g¢¢-0v0€-0.d
d12-0¥0€-0.d
d02-0¥0€-0.d
g61-0¥0€-0.d
g81-0v¥0€-0.d
d/1-0¥0€-0.d
g91-0¥0€-0.d
g61-0v¥0€-0.d
av1-0¥0€-0Ld
g€1-0v0€-0.d
g¢1-0v¥0€-0.d
d11-0¥0€-04d
d01-0¥0€-0/d
g6-0v0€-04d
g8-0v0¢€-04d
g/-0v0¢€-04d
g9-0v0€-04d
g9-0v0¢€-04d
g1-0v0€-04d
g¢-0v0¢€-04d
g¢-0v0€-04d
g1-0v0€-04d

"ON Ldvd

)oo)spesH
ZLX9IN  Malos 188

J8yusd Indg

(wweg) .8/¢-¢ arerd aoe4

£009 Buueag

s|puids

X0( |0J3U0D JajaAU|

uun Aeidsig

dwejo s|gen

GZX9IN MaIds 18S

€1XZaylS mauos buidde) o
osIp Ispeal NdY dnseld

OLXEIN MdIOS peay Junsiajuno)
8XGIN MBIOS pEaY JunsIajuno)
Japeal NdY ® areld Bununoly
€N InU XaH

abuIH

OLXYIN MaIOS pEaY JunsIaluno)
yeys abuiH

Jano)

1nu Buoo

[9aym puey sjpuids

Inu Xo0] 8|pulds

8XQIN MaIOS 18S XaH

Ao|Ind Jojo

MaIos Jap|noys

(v odAy) Aoy 1ei4

Ao|Ind s|puidg

Jajuiod

NOILdIMOSAA "ON A3

g6¢
g8¢
a/.¢
g9¢
a6¢
ave
a¢ec
1S4
dic
g0¢
g6l
a8l
a1
a9l
a6l
avl
acl
acl
all
g0l
g6
a8
a.
a9
a9
av
a¢
ac¢
gl

25



PARTS DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST
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PARTS DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST

TAILSTOCK
ASSEMBLY
SHEET D

9A
22
NOTE: Please reference the
Manufacturer’s Part Number
when calling for Replacement Parts.
For Parts under Warranty,
the Serial Number of your machine
is required.
KEY KEY
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
1D  Live center 70-942 1 15D Hexagon lock nut M12  P70-3040-15D 1
2D  Magnet P70-3040-2D 2 16D Washer P70-3040-16D 1
3DA Tailstock P70-3040-3DA 1 17D Drawbar P70-3040-17D 1
4D  Countersunk screw M4x10 P70-3040-4D 2 18D Retaining ring P70-3040-18D 1
5D  Handle P70-3040-5D 1 19D Hex nut M4 P70-3040-19D 2
6DA  Shaft assembly (Quill) P70-3040-6DA 1 20D Hinge P70-3040-20D 1
7D  Hex set screw M6x12 P70-3040-7D 2 21D Cover plate P70-3040-21D 1
8DA Hand wheel P70-3040-8DA 1 22D Small handle P70-3040-22D 1
9DA Handle assembly P70-3040-9DA 1 23D Washer P70-3040-23D 1
10D Sleeve P70-3040-10D 1 24D Spring washer P70-3040-24D 1
11D End cap P70-3040-11D 1 25D Hex screw M6x12 P70-3040-25D 2
12D Handle P70-3040-12D 1 26D Pan head screw M4x8 P70-3040-26D 5
13D Retaining ring P70-3040-13D 1 27D Tool holder P70-3040-27D 1
14D Clamping plate P70-3040-14D 1 28DA Hex setscrew M8x8  P70-3040-28DA 1
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LATHE BED
ASSEMBLY

SHEET E

22

NOTE: Please reference the
Manufacturer’s Part Number
when calling for Replacement Parts.
For Parts under Warranty,

the Serial Number of your machine

is required.

KEY

NO. DESCRIPTION

1E  Lower bed
2E  Cable clamp

3E Pan head screw M5x8

4EA Front rail
5E Rear rail
6E  Washer

TE Hex head screw M6x12

8E  Trim cover

9E  Clevis pin

10E  Spring washer
11E Fixed plate

PART NO. QTY.

P70-3040-1E
P70-3040-2E
P70-3040-3E
P70-3040-4EA
P70-3040-5E
P70-3040-6E
P70-3040-7E
P70-3040-8E
P70-3040-9E
P70-3040-10E
P70-3040-11E

N N N D A A A A A a -

28

KEY
NO.

12E
13E
14E
15E
16E
17E
18E
19E
20E
21E
22E

PARTS DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST

=00
=6

DESCRIPTION

Cotter pin
Hex screw M8x12
Hex screw M12x30

Spring washer

Washer
Electric cylinder assembly
Hex nut M8

Hex screw M8x20
Spring washer
Washer

Hex screw M6x20

PART NO.

P70-3040-12E
P70-3040-13E
P70-3040-14E
P70-3040-15E
P70-3040-16E
P70-3040-17E
P70-3040-18E
P70-3040-19E
P70-3040-20E
P70-3040-21E
P70-3040-22E

QTY.

2
1
16
16
16
1
1
1
12
12
12



PARTS DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST

NOTE: Please reference the
Manufacturer’s Part Number
when calling for Replacement Parts.
For Parts under Warranty,
the Serial Number of your machine

is required.
KEY NO. DESCRIPTION
1F Leg
2F Washer 12
3F Spring washer
4F Hex cap screw M12x35
S5F Tool holder
6F Washer
7F Hex cap screw M10x16
8F Rubber pads

PART NO.

P70-3040-1F
P70-3040-2F
P70-3040-3F
P70-3040-4F
P70-3040-5F
P70-3040-6F
P70-3040-7F
P70-3040-8F

LATHE BASE
ASSEMBLY

SHEET F

QTY.

A NN =00 00N

TOOLS NOT SHOWN OR LISTED ON PREVIOUS PAGES

Hex Wrench - 2.5mm
Hex Wrench - 3mm
Hex Wrench - 4mm
Hex Wrench - 5mm
Hex Wrench - 6mm
Hex Wrench - 8mm
Hex Wrench - 10mm

P-HEX2.5
P-HEX3
P-HEX4
P-HEX5
P-HEX6
P-HEX8
P-HEX10

Wrench - 13mm/16mm
Wrench - 177mm/19mm
Wrench - 38mm/46mm

Knockout Bar x-long
Knockout bar small for

spur center point
29

P-WRENCH 13/16mm
P-WRENCH 17/19mm
P-WRENCH 38/46mm

P70-3040-KOBAR
P70-100-104A
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